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fEBFAEMLE R ERN, %88 EN60529 NS IP55, ANEATEMEEUBAIN H. AEHMTE UL IAE, EN54-24 R IP33C 4%

x 70 2K, 4 85T

. B E MR AR S A e

2t tE

LEIFEArenaMatch Utility

BB - 17



ARG

PRO.BOSE.COM

AMU206

RGiiERE

SRR (-3 dB)
$MESBE (10 dB)

IR SR (H x V)
HERNEERNS

o

70V/100V F[EEHHLIRE

THERGMBEES), KATELS:
TheERGMBEES), BE

REYE (SPL/AW@1Tm) *
HENRAESPL@1m?®
HENRAESPL@ 1m, IEE
EN 54-24 AEF4 °

REE AW @4m)
MENRAESPL@ 4m
BEBEMES

KEES

BEEHES

WEhEE R
TR/ R R R IR AR I
MAERRETT

4R

S5

TEMR

SR

SRR

RE

Py E

g7

pim|

R/ E

RY (& x xR -

B xR K
R (B*xE xR -

o)

it

i

FE (UmER)
BE (F U %)
RIZEE

Bt

BE

1.

90 Hz % 16 kHz

80 Hz % 16 kHz

120° x 60° (AR =S H)

80 Hz, &(f 12 dB/fZ4iz

TR, 8 pmEe & — N mEIEKEE (300 Hz /1 1.5 kHz)

70V: 5W(882 Q), 10W(476 Q), 20W(242 Q), 40W(120 ), 80W(58 Q); 100V: 10W(882 Q), 20W(476 Q),
40W (242 Q), 80W(120 Q)

Bose ERKEMANIL * AES 17288 °
250 W 300 W
1000 W 1200 W
BHii5 B /IRTR =]zz827] BEHEE/IRTR
90 dB 92.dB 90 dB 92 dB
114 dB 116 dB 115 dB 117 dB
120 dB 122 dB 121dB 123 dB
100V/80W TR
770 dB 775 dB
96.3 dB 99.8 dB
500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz
10° 134° 72° 94°
192° 138° 92° 58°
8Q
100V/80W

2 4 Bose LF6 iz 6 IMEZHIT (2 HI=HE)
14> Bose EMB2S SAEIRIESUHERS T (2 HSEE)

8Q

FOMRBIHEARL AR

2 ZRAFRE, REHEZEAIAGK

MASRENSILAEMIR, REEER, REMK

BATEERERIIZE (EN60529 tfEf IPS5; EN54-24 iRfEN IP33C)
14 Bt (B2 EHIREERZ AWG 10 £ 18)

3N M8 EuUEt, AT U BISZEE (BM) ; 4 A M8 Bgddf, frFiakm (127 x 70 =X, 4 125THR)
191 x 580 x 289, # U #3722

7.5x 228 x 1.4, & U Rl%25e

12.2 52 (26.8 %)

13.8 T3¢ (30.5 15)

161 F53 (35.5 #%)

BEBAS ORI U B2, B] X imhigse

SN ARESE R A IMNE R, AR EQ £ NS,

2. Bose SERAmESNEL: ERAMLLIERE, SREHR IEC268-5, 6-dB IEEXEL, 500 /NI HFLLATE,

3. AES hRE 2 /NIRRT (IEC RAIRFE) .

4. FHBNNSEIRES, EEERMERNEREE.

5. &K SPL BN REUENINEMER (FENEREYE) BB,

6. REAENMECHEAZ. BHHTFNGE., STEMTNERE, STHESTWERAN L, KFEESEH, HERBRREKRIKFMFT.

7. el e R A, $RIR EN60529 FENITS IPSS, &M T EBAMIERAUEAIN A, NS UL IAIE, EN54-24 fRfEX IP33C F4, nJ1EEMMBTAIRIA R SR B+ EH,

18 « [ A ArenaMatch UtilityZ2E155



PRO.BOSE.COM

ARG

AMU208

RGiiERE

SRR (-3 dB)
$MESBE (10 dB)

IR SR (H x V)
HERNEERNS

o

70V/100V F[EEHHLIRE

THERGMBEES), KATELS:
TheERGMBEES), BE

REYE (SPL/AAIW@1m) *
HENSRKESPL@1m?®

HHERAESPL@1m, EE

EN 54-24 AEF4 °
REE AW @4m)
MENRAESPL@ 4m
BEBEMES

KEES

BEEHES

WEhEE R

e R B/ R R B N IR AR TR

MEERERTT
fEE53

=5
e
SR
SN
RE

[ZE
w57

%0
Ra/BE
RT (& x *) -

B xR K
R (B*xE xR -

o)

it

i

FE (UmER)
BE (F U %)
RIZEE

Bt

BE

80 Hz % 16 kHz

70 Hz % 16 kHz

90° x 60° (A JigE=MSF)

70 Hz, 1% 12 dB/fZ5Hi2

Tl BMHAERSIRE—NEEEIKES (200 Hz 71 1.2 kHz)

70V: 5W(876 Q), TOW(485 Q), 20W(250 Q), 40W(125 Q), 80W(62 Q); 100V: 10W(876 Q), 20W(485 Q),
40W (250 ), 80W(125 Q)

BHi%
94 dB
19 dB

125 dB

500 Hz
68°
186°
80

100V/80W

Bose JER 4 EEIMIL
300 W
1200 W
BERE/IRTR
96 dB
121dB
127 dB
100v/80W
81.0 dB
99.3 dB
1000 Hz
38°
124°

2 4 Bose LF8 {/iig 8 HEEHIT (2 HIERE)

14> Bose EMB2S SAEIRIESUHERS T (2 HSEE)

8Q

FOMERIMEARBR R

2 EREIRR, RUBERAABR

MAFERNSILAENR, BEAR, AHRW

ERATEERE=INIZE (EN60529 frfEH IPS5; EN54-24 trff IP33C)

T A (ESLNATEERZ AWG 10 £ 18)

34 M8 gamfE, AT U RSZZe (B ; 4 A MB8IRLUEMF, [TFERM (127 x 70 =X,

235 x 713 x 316, w5 U flzz%e

9.3 x281x12.4, /U Az

17.0 F352 (37.5 %)

19.5 52 (43.0 %)

231F5 (510 %)

REMTRIAROF R IR U 85222,

1. SN ARESE R A IMNE R, AR EQ £ NS,

N oo oo s

BRYE.

BipaoVLis:

Bose JEA AN EAMIIERS, S£dRKELUHE IEC268-5, 6-dB IFERE, 500 NIFRFERAE,
AES i 2 /\efRFEERTE] (IEC RAIRRE) .
BN SRR, EEEMNERN
A SPL B RGENMINEIEE (MNIENERESR) HHEEH.
BEAERMIREEEE. BhintNs.

%
94 dB
120 dB

126 dB

2000 Hz
noe°

80°

SEEUTNERE., SEHEETNEREN L, KFEHSSEH, FHERIREKRIKFMFET,

AES 17288 °

400 W

1600 W

TR
81.0 dB

103.8 dB

4 9ZETHEEL)

B /IR
96 dB
122 dB

128 dB

4000 Hz
74°

64°

EBAEMZE P EA, 1ZIR EN60529 NS IPSS, AEMIERMEAUEINA. ASHA5R UL IAE, EN54-24 fffy IP33C E4%, alfEE M AlBEuR A1 R SR A o A
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AMU105 iR Kz

20

SPL (dB)
S

-20

-30

-40
20

AMU108 3§ N iz

20

100

1000
Frequency (Hz)

10000 20000

SPL (dB)
S

-20

-30

-40

20

AMU206 iR iz

20

100

1000
Frequency (Hz)

10000 20000

SPL (dB)
S

-20

-30

-40

20

AMU208 57 Z=0[H i

100

1000
Frequency (Hz)

10000 20000

20

SPL (dB)
S

-20

-30

-40

20

100

1000
Frequency (Hz)

10000 20000
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BRI

2531

2531

Bose Corporation
100 The Mountain Rd, Framingham, MA 01701

20
DOP 429534-5

Bose Corporation
100 The Mountain Rd, Framingham, MA 01701

20
DOP 429534-6

EN 54-24: 2008

Loudspeaker for voice alarm systems for fire detection and fire
alarm systems for buildings

ArenaMatch Utility AMU105

Provided options:
Type B

For DOP 429534-5, see pro.Bose.com/AMU105DOP_UK

EN 54-24: 2008

Loudspeaker for voice alarm systems for fire detection and fire
alarm systems for buildings

ArenaMatch Utility AMU108

Provided options:
Type B

For DOP 429534-6, see pro.Bose.com/AMU108DOP_UK

2531

2531

Bose Corporation
100 The Mountain Rd, Framingham, MA 01701

20
DOP 429534-7

Bose Corporation
100 The Mountain Rd, Framingham, MA 01701

20
DOP 429534-8

EN 54-24: 2008

Loudspeaker for voice alarm systems for fire detection and fire
alarm systems for buildings

ArenaMatch Utility AMU206

Provided options:
Type B

For DOP 429534-7, see pro.Bose.com/AMU206DOP_UK

EN 54-24: 2008

Loudspeaker for voice alarm systems for fire detection and fire
alarm systems for buildings

ArenaMatch Utility AMU208

Provided options:
Type B

For DOP 429534-8, see pro.Bose.com/AMU208DOP_UK

ZAREFE R« ArenaMatch Utility
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